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Dropout Voltage Characteristics 
 

 

Circuit Simulation result     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Evaluation circuit     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Simulation Result 
 

Condition: R1=100k, R2=132.5k, Co=2.2uF 
 

Condition: IO=1mA Measurement Simulation Error (%) 

∆VI-O  180.000 mV 180.000 mV 0.000 
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Ripple Rejection (R•R) Characteristic  
 

 

Circuit Simulation result     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Evaluation circuit     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Simulation Result 
     

Condition: f=1KHz, ein=200mVrms, Io=10mA, VO=3.00V Version 
 

 Measurement Simulation Error (%) 

R•R 70.000 dB 70.145 dB 0.207 
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Output Voltage vs. Output Current Characteristics 
 

 

Circuit Simulation result     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Evaluation circuit     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Simulation Result 
 

Condition: R1=100k, R2=132.5k, Co=2.2uF 
 

Condition: VIN=4V Measurement Simulation Error (%) 

IOSC 170.000 mA 171.075 m 0.632 

 



All Rights Reserved Copyright (c) Bee Technologies Inc. 2005 

 

           V(CONT)

0V 0.5V 1.0V 1.5V 2.0V 2.5V 3.0V

V(VOUT)

0V

0.5V

1.0V

1.5V

2.0V

2.5V

3.0V

3.5V

4.0V

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

C2

2.2u

0

C1
0.33uF

0

V

VQ

0Vdc

00

0

R2

132.5k

R1

100k

V1

4Vdc

0

U2

NJM2887

CONT
VIN

GND
VADJ

VOUT

R3

100

0

VCONT

TD = 100m

TF = 100m

PW = 100m

PER = 500m

V1 = 0

TR = 100m

V2 = 5

 

 

Output Voltage vs. Control Voltage  
 

 

Circuit Simulation result     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Evaluation circuit     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Simulation Result 

 

Condition: R1=100k, R2=132.5k, Co=2.2uF 

 

 Measurement Simulation Error (%) 

VCONT(ON) 1.600 V 1.600 V 0 

VCONT(OFF) 0.600 V 0.600 V 0 

 


